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American Challenge National Championships

Currituck, NC May 31, 2014

Name Division Wgt Class 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Sub 1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOTAL LBS

Anna Zak-NC F-Youth (11 & Under) 77 97 20 25 30 15 0 0 45 35 37.5 40 85 187.391

Brooke Zak-NC F-Youth (11 & Under) 61 97 20 0 0 15 0 0 35 32.5 35 37.5 72.5 159.834

Sami "C4" Brickhouse-NC F-Open, F-Junior 88 97 37.5 45 -47.5 50 35 -37.5 -37.5 80 80 90 -95 170 374.782

Dylan Cooper-NC Youth (11 & Under) 80 105 20 0 0 15 0 0 35 35 37.5 40 75 165.345

Russell Gayle-NC Teen (14-15) 114 114 47.5 50 55 55 -57.5 -60 110 92.5 100 107.5 -117.5 217.5 479.501

Noah Warren-VA Teen (12-13) 119.6 123 60 70 -75 -45 -47.5 52.5 122.5 67.5 80 92.5 215 473.989

Jacob Debebik-VA Teen (14-15) 132.2 132 65 75 -80 -57.5 -65 -62.5 17.5 95 105 115 132.5 292.11

Eric Neff-VA Teen (12-13) 146.6 148 82.5 92.5 97.5 72.5 80 85 182.5 137.5 145 155 337.5 744.053

William Capps-NC Teen (14-15) 148.2 148 -110 110 -117.5 62.5 67.5 0 177.5 165 175 -182.5 352.5 777.122

Joshua Roof-VA Teen (14-15) 146.2 148 70 77.5 82.5 67.5 72.5 -75 155 102.5 112.5 117.5 272.5 600.754

Jacob Garza-NC Teen (14-15) 143.2 148 70 -72.5 -72.5 -35 35 37.5 85 90 92.5 92.5 203.926

Devin Doughten-VA Teen (16-17) 139.4 148 102.5 115 -122.5 67.5 -77.5 -80 182.5 112.5 130 142.5 145 325 716.495

Matthew Warren-VA Teen (16-17) 144.2 148 97.5 105 112.5  70 82.5 -85 195 102.5 110 117.5 312.5 688.938

Dakwon Foreman-NC Open, Teen (18-19) 148.2 148 132.5 140 142.5 92.5 97.5 100 242.5 192.5 205 217.5 460 1014.12

Jack Wilaby-NC Open, Teen (18-19) 148.4 148 127.5 -137.5 137.5 75 80 85 222.5 175 182.5 0 405 892.863

Jeremy Seff-NC Open, Junior (20-24) 148.4 148 62.5 -105 105  -137.5 142.5 -147.5  247.5 185 197.5 -202.5 445 981.047

Robert Melton-NC Junior (20-24) 148.4 148 137.5 152.5 -160 97.5 105 110 262.5 175 185 -190 447.5 986.559

Michael Bailey-VA Junior (20-24) 145.4 148 -142.5 -152.5 -152.5 -110 115 -125 -27.5 182.5 -195 -200 155 341.713

Ben Zak-NC Open, Master (40-44) 148 148 95 105 115 75 85 -95 200 145 -162.5 0 345 760.587

Geneva Koutas-VA F-Master (60-64) 159.2 165 62.5 -68.5 -68.5 52.5 -57.5 57.5 -62.5 120 82.5 102.5 110 112 230 507.058

Gabi Choates-NC F-Open, F-Teen (18-19) 149.2 165 92.5 97.5 -102.5 47.5 52.5 -55 150 132.5 137.5 142.5 145.5 292.5 644.846

Lourdes Subauste-NC F-Sub (35-39) 157.4 165 77.5 85 -95 35 40 -47.5 125 92.5 100 110 235 518.081

Michael Vivlemore-VA Junior (20-24) 163.2 165 165 180 185 120 -135 -135 305 185 205 220 525 1157.42

Jared "Frank" Midyett-NC Teen (14-15) 157.8 165 -117.5 117.5 -122.5 80 85 -92 202.5 135 142.5 150 352.5 777.122

Quentin Scharf-NC Teen (16-17) 165       0      

Dylan Aaron-NC Teen (16-17) 154.6 165       0      

Ronald Brown-NC Teen (18-19) 159.2 165 130 135 -137.5 -92.5 95 100 235 192.5 200 210 445 981.047

Katherine Moore-NC F-Open 181       0      

Mah'Nyiah Iglesia-NC F-Open, F-Teen (18-19) 171 181 -105 105 117.5 -122.5 -60 60 -65 177.5 -130 130 139 142.5 316.5 697.756

Jacob Zack-NC Junior (20-24) 169.6 181 130 140 145 62.5 70 77.5 222.5 152.5 -160 162.5 385 848.771

Daniel Parker-VA Open 174.2 181 -152.5 155 -162.5 95 100 -105 255 187.5 195 200 455 1003.09

Derek Gallo-NC Open 176.4 181 142.5 150 157.5 -125 -125 -125 32.5 185 192.5 197.5 230 507.058

Brandon Petitt-NC Open, Junior (20-24) 172.4 181 172.5 200 -215 100 112.5 -125 312.5 235 265 272.5 585 1289.69

Stanford Allen-VA PFM 181      0      

Michael Kim-VA Teen (16-17) 181 181 -145 155 162.5 67.5 85 -95 247.5 150 177.5 185 432.5 953.49

Gustav Jessen-VA Teen (16-17) 173.6 181 105 125 127.5 -70 75 -80 202.5 127.5 135 145 347.5 766.099

Thomas Chandler-NC Teen (18-19) 167.6 181 137.5 142.5 0 -77.5 80 85 227.5 142.5 165 0 392.5 865.306

Myles Swain-NC Teen (18-19) 180.2 181 -142.5 -142.5 -142.5 85 92.5 -95 -50 175 177.5 -185 127.5 281.087

David Zavadil-VA Master (50-54) 189 198 -112.5 120 132.5 70 80 -87.5 212.5 117.5 135 170 382.5 843.26

Tony Bozich-NC Open 196.4 198 125 142.5 152.5 115 127.5 -137.5 280 182.5 -195 195 475 1047.19

Brian McIntyre-VA Open, Master (40-44) 192.8 198 165 182.5 190 135 142.5 145 335 200 217.5 227.5 562.5 1240.09

Jared Fredin-NC Teen (14-15) 196.2 198 117.5 122.5 -130 80 -85 92.5 215 145 150 160 375 826.725
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Ira Brooks-VA Master (65-69) 220 220 -115 115 -125 95 102.5 -107.5 217.5 140 160 -165 377.5 832.237

Nick Hammer-NC Open 217.8 220 227.5 -240 240 150 160 165 405 227.5 250 260 665 1466.06

Ashley Stone-NC Open 220 220 175 220 -227.5 115 157.5 -163.5 377.5 217.5 265 -272.5 642.5 1416.46

K.D. Kresta-NC Open 215 220 167.5 -187.5 187.5 130 -140 140 327.5 167.5 190 207.5 535 1179.46

Woody Leonard-NC Open, Master (45-49) 218.8 220 230 240 250 150 155 -162.5 405 240 260 279.5 684.5 1509.05

David Chadwick-VA PFM 204.8 220 -162.5 162.5 -172.5 -115 115 -120 277.5 -207.5 207.5 -222.5 485 1069.23

Kenneth Midgett-NC Teen (16-17) 220 220 160 165 170 -130 -130 -130 40 157.5 160 165 205 451.943

Mason Parker-NC Teen (16-17) 213.4 220 147.5 85 215

Charles Lapan-VA Master (70-74) 231 242 -85 -102.5 102.5 -125 125 137.5 240 145 162.5 -175 402.5 887.352

Tra Farrington-NC Open, Junior (20-24) 242.1 242 205 233 -237.5 -195 205 -207.5 438 332.5 -357.5 -357.5 770.5 1698.64

Kevin Combs-VA Open, Master (40-44) 239.6 242 200 212.5 -217.5 -152.5 155 -162.5 367.5 205 212.5 -227.5 580 1278.67

Joseph Faulhaber-NC Master (55-59) 266.6 275 130 145 -162.5 115 120 -127.5 265 160 170 195 460 1014.12

Dallas Daniels-NC Open 268.2 275 -237.5 265 -282.5 152.5 165 175 440 237.5 257.5 -275 697.5 1537.71

Daniel Corridean-NC Open, Sub (35-39) 275.6 275 250 265 275 170 177.5 -182.5 452.5 282 292.5 -300 745 1642.43

David Deshiell-VA PFM 272.2 275 240 -257.5 -257.5 185 197.5 -200 437.5 257.5 275 290 727.5 1603.85

Cameron Trotman-NC Teen (14-15) 280.4 308 142.5 147.5 150 110 122.5 125  275 182.5 195 205 480 1058.21

Norman Hamm-NC Teen (16-17) 304 308 125 -135 -135 85 90 95 220 -137.5 137.5 150 370 815.702

Joe Garza-NC Teen (16-17) 308.8 SHW 52.5 -60 70 60 -72.5 -72.5 130 125 137.5 -142.5 267.5 589.731

Push/Pull Division Wgt Class    1st 2nd 3rd 4th Sub 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total Lbs

Sami "C4" Brickhouse-NC F-Open, F-Junior 88 97     35 -37.5 -37.5 35 80 90 -95 125 275.575

Raquel Spencer-NC F-Open 130.4 132    42.5 47.5 52.5 52.5 85 90 95 147.5 325.179

Robert Melton-NC Junior (20-24) 148.4 148    97.5 105 110 110 175 185 -190 295 650.357

Jeremy Seff-NC Open, Junior (20-24) 148.8 148     -137.5 142.5 -147.5  142.5 185 197.5 -202.5  340 749.564

Dakwon Foreman-NC Open, Teen (18-19) 148.2 148    92.5 97.5 100 242.5 192.5 205 217.5 460 1014.12

Jack Wilaby-NC Open, Teen (18-19) 148.4 148    75 80 85 222.5 175 182.5 0 405 892.863

Gabi Choates-NC F-Open, F-Teen (18-19) 149.2 165    47.5 52.5 -55 52.5 132.5 137.5 142.5 145.5 195 429.897

Lourdes Subauste-NC F-Sub (35-39) 157.4 165    35 40 -47.5 40 92.5 100 110 150 330.69

Michael Vivlemore-VA Junior (20-24) 163.2 165    120 135 -135 135 185 205 220 355 782.633

Nasir Nantambu-NC Open, Sub (35-39) 164.3 165    127.5 140 -147.5 140 207.5 215 -227.5 355 782.633

Jared "Frank" Midyett-NC Teen (14-15) 157.8 165    80 85 -92 85 135 142.5 150 235 518.081

Ronald Brown-NC Teen (18-19) 159.2 165    -92.5 95 100 100 192.5 200 210 310 683.426

Mah'Nyiah Iglesia-NC F-Open, F-Teen (18-19) 171 181     -60 60 -65 60 -130 130 139 142.5 199 438.715

Brandon Petitt-NC Open, Junior (20-24) 172.4 181    100 112.5 -125 312.5 235 265 272.5 585 1289.69

Brandi Sneed-NC F-Open 195 198    -80 80 87.5 -95 87.5 145 150 155 242.5 534.616

David Leonard-VA Junior (20-24) 196.2 198   135 -145 -145 135 237.5 250 255 390 859.794

Ira Brooks-VA Master (65-69) 220 220    -95 102.5 -107.5 102.5 140 160 -165 262.5 578.708

Ashley Stone-NC Open 220 220    115 157.5 -163.5 377.5 217.5 265 -272.5 642.5 1416.46

Woody Leonard-NC Open, Master (45-49) 218.8 220    150 155 -162.5 405 240 260 279.5 684.5 1509.05

Kevin Combs-VA Open, Master (40-44) 239.6 242    -152.5 155 -162.5 367.5 205 212.5 -227.5 580 1278.67

Cameron Trotman-NC Teen (14-15) 280.4 308     110 122.5 125 275 182.5 195 205 480 1058.21
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Bench Press Division Wgt Class    1st 2nd 3rd 4th Sub 1st 2nd 3rd 4th TOTAL LBS

Deb Kesper-MA F-Master (45-49) 147.5 148    57.5 -60 60 -61 60    60 132.276

Robert Melton-NC Junior (20-24) 148.4 148    97.5 105 110 110    110 242.506

Jeremy Seff-NC Open, Junior (20-24) 148.4 148     -137.5 142.5 -147.5  142.5    142.5 314.156

Dakwon Foreman-NC Open, Teen (18-19) 148.2 148    92.5 97.5 100 100    100 220.46

Jack Wilaby-NC Open, Teen (18-19) 148.4 148    75 80 85 85    85 187.391

Gabi Choates-NC F-Open, F-Teen (18-19) 149.2 165    47.5 52.5 -55 52.5     52.5 115.742

Lourdes Subauste-NC F-Sub (35-39) 157.4 165    35 40 -47.5 40     40 88.184

Michael Vivlemore-VA Junior (20-24) 163.2 165    120 135 -135 135     135 297.621

Jared "Frank" Midyett-NC Teen (14-15) 157.8 165    80 85 -92 85    85 187.391

Ronald Brown-NC Teen (18-19) 159.2 165    -92.5 95 100 100     100 220.46

Chris Colvin-NC Teen (18-19) 167 165    102.5 107.5 -118.5 107.5     107.5 236.995

Tammy Walker-NC F-Open 180 181    108 110 112.5 112.5     112.5 248.018

Mah'Nyiah Iglesia-NC F-Open, F-Teen (18-19) 171 181     -60 60 -65 60     60 132.276

Joe Sanders-NC Master (65-69) 180 181    -122.5 122.5 -133 122.5    122.5 270.064

James Garnder-VA PFM 189 198   162.5 165 0 165    165 363.759

Frank Ferchland-VA Master (40-44), PFM 212 220    102.5 110 117.5 117.5    117.5 259.041

Ira Brooks-VA Master (65-69) 220 220    95 102.5 -107.5 102.5    102.5 225.972

Ashley Stone-NC Open 220 220    115 157.5 -163.5 157.5    157.5 347.225

Woody Leonard-NC Open, Master (45-49) 218.8 220    150 155 -162.5 155    155 341.713

Kevin Combs-VA Open, Master (40-44) 239.6 242    -152.5 155 -162.5 155    155 341.713

Pat McMillan-VA Open, PFM 260 275    185 195 -200 195    195 429.897

Cameron Trotman-NC Teen (14-15) 280.4 308    110 122.5 125 125    125 275.575

Pedro Mejias-NY Open, Sub (35-39) 442 SHW    265 280 288.5 288.5    288.5 636.027

Deadlift Division Wgt Class       Sub 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total Lbs

Sami "C4" Brickhouse-NC F-Open, F-Junior 88 97         0 80 90 -95 90 198.414

Emma McIntyre-VA Youth (11 & under) 97 97       0 57.5 62.5 67.5 67.5 148.811

Deb Kesper-MA F-Master (45-49) 147.5 148       0 110 -122.5 -122.5 110 242.506

Dakwon Foreman-NC Open, Teen (18-19) 148.2 148        0 192.5 205 217.5 217.5 479.501

Jeremy Seff-NC Open, Junior (20-24) 148.4 148        0 0 185 197.5 -202.5 197.5 435.409

Robert Melton-NC Open, Junior (20-24) 148.4 148        0 175 185 -190 185 407.851

Jack Wilaby-NC Open, Teen (18-19) 148.4 148       0 175 182.5 0 182.5 402.34

Gabi Choates-NC F-Open, F-Teen (18-19) 149.2 165       0 132.5 137.5 142.5 145.5 142.5 314.156

Ronald Brown-NC Open, Teen (18-19) 159.2 165       0 192.5 200 210 210 462.966

Mah'Nyiah Iglesia-NC F-Open, F-Teen (18-19) 171 181        0 -130 130 139 142.5 139 306.439

Yogi Frank-FL Master (60-64) 169 181       0 115 120 125 125 275.575

Brandon Petitt-NC Open, Junior (20-24) 172.4 181       0 235 265 272.5 272.5 600.754

Al Bianchi-MA Master (45-49), PFM 220 220       0 242.5 265 -285 265 584.219

Ira Brooks-VA Master (65-69) 220 220       0 140 160 -165 160 352.736

Woody Leonard-NC Open, Master (45-49) 218.8 220       0 240 260 279.5 279.5 616.186

Ashley Stone-NC Open 220 220       0 217.5 265 -272.5 265 584.219
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Kevin Combs-VA Open, Master (40-44) 239.6 242        0 205 212.5 -227.5 212.5 468.478

Cameron Trotman-NC Open, Teen (14-15) 280.4 308        0 182.5 195 205  205 451.943

Strict Curl Division Wgt Class 1st 2nd 3rd 4th    Sub    Total Lbs

Russell Gayle-NC Teen (14-15) 114 114 30 -35 -35    30    30 66.138

Jeremy Seff-NC Open, Junior (20-24) 148.4 148 47.5 55 -62.5     55     55 121.253

Deb Kesper-MA F-Master (45-49) 147.5 148 30 32.5 33.5 34    33.5    33.5 73.8541

Gabi Choates-NC F-Open, F-Teen (18-19) 149.2 165 27.5 30 -32.5    30    30 66.138

Nasir Nantambu-NC Open, Sub (35-39),PFM 164.3 165 42.5 52.5 63 68.5    63    63 138.89

Ronald Brown-NC Open, Teen (18-19) 159.2 165 50 52.5 -55    52.5    52.5 115.742

Derek Gallo-VA Open 176.4 181 47.5 -52.5 -52.5     47.5    47.5 104.719

Yogi Frank-FL Master (60-64) 169 181 32.5 37.5 41 -43    41    41 90.3886

Al Bianchi-MA Open, Master (45-49) 220 220 -65 -65 65     65    65 143.299

Dallas Daniels-NC Open 268.2 275 62.5 -70 70    70    70 154.322

Bill Robertson-GA Master (45-49) 262 275 67.5 70 72.5    72.5    72.5 159.834


